CALM Series   CALM Series
INDUSTRY STANDARD SLEEVE 16 x 42”
Applied Comfort Products Inc.
TRUSTED MANUFACTURER OF HIGH QUALITY PTACS
inverter
flexible
amperageU 42 U 42
i 42i 42i 42 inverterinverter

as the drivers of engineering design.
c42 has a new large indoor cross-flow fan
designed to produce both higher static pressure airflow,
and class-leading sound characteristics.
A new room enclosure was designed for a modern subtle clean look,
with durability in mind, and for easy access to filters on the tilt-out filter door.
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
Fixed Cord/Amperage -- non-inverter chassis.
INDUSTRY STANDARD SLEEVE 16 x 42”
CC  4242
fixedfixed
amperageamperage
C42EC Air Conditioner with Electric Resistance Heat
BTU/Hr. EER Amps Watts Pts/hr. BTU/Hr. COP BTU/Hr. kW Amps
C42EC07K00E6 230-208 60 7200/7000 12 2.8/2.6 600/585 1.0 NA NA N/A N/A N/A 3.5 15 #6-15P 43/35 352/323 50 97/113
C42EC07K25E6 " " " " " " " " " 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 " " " " " "
C42EC07K30E7 " " " " " " " " " 10236/8372 3.0/2.8 13.2/12.2 16.5 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42EC09K00E6 " " 9200/9000 12 3.7/3.3 765/750 1.3 " " N/A N/A N/A 3.7 15 #6-15P 43/35 352/323 50 106/119
C42EC09K25E6 " " " " " " " " " 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 " " " " " "
C42EC09K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42EC12K00E6 " " 12200/12000 11.1 5.2/4.8 1100/1080 2.5 " " N/A N/A N/A 5.2 15 #6-15P 44/36 405/333 75 108/121
C42EC12K25E6 " " " " " " " " " 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 " " " " " "
C42EC12K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42EC12K50E8 " " " " " " " " " 17000/13900 5.0/4.1 22.4/20.4 28 30 #6-30P " " " "
C42EC15K00E6 " " 14900/14700 10.5 6.8/6.0 1420/1400 3.4 " " N/A N/A N/A 6.8 15 #6-15P 44/36 405/333 75 110/123
C42EC15K25E6 " " " " " " " " " 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 " " " " " "
C42EC15K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42EC15K50E8 " " " " " " " " " 17000/13900 5.0/4.1 22.4/20.4 28 30 #6-30P " " " "
C42EC07R00E2 277 " 7000 12.1 2.3 580 1.0 " " N/A N/A N/A 2.3 15 #7-20P 43/35 352/323 50 97/113
C42EC07R20E2 " " " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 9.9 " " " " " "
C42EC07R30E2 " " " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 14.7 " " " " " "
C42EC09R00E2 " " 9000 11.3 3.1 795 1.5 " " N/A N/A N/A 3.1 " " " " " 106/119
C42EC09R20E2 " " " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 9.9 " " " " " "
C42EC09R30E2 " " " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 14.7 " " " " " "
C42EC12R00E2 " " 12000 10.3 4.5 1154 2.8 " " N/A N/A N/A 4.5 " " 44/36 405/333 75 108/121
C42EC12R20E2 " " " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 9.9 " " " " " "
C42EC12R30E2 " " " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 14.7 " " " " " "
C42EC15R00E2 " " 15000 9.6 5.8 1560 4.2 " " N/A N/A N/A 5.8 " " " " " 110/123
C42EC15R20E2 " " " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 9.9 " " " " " "
C42EC15R30E2 " " " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 14.7 " " " " " "
C42EC15R50EN " " " " " " " " " 17000 5.0 19.6 24.7 30 hard-wire " " " "
C42HC Heat Pump with Electric Resistance Backup Heat
BTU/Hr. EER Amps Watts Pts/hr. BTU/Hr. COP BTU/Hr. kW Amps
C42HC07K25E6 230-208 60 7200/7000 12 2.8/2.6 600/585 1.0 6200/6000 3.4 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 15 #6-15P 43/35 352/323 50 98/114
C42HC07K30E7 " " " " " " " " " 10236/8372 3.0/2.8 13.2/12.2 16.5 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42HC09K25E6 " " 9200/9000 12 3.7/3.3 765/750 1.3 8700/8500 3.5 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 " #6-15P 43/35 352/323 50 107/120
C42HC09K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42HC12K25E6 " " 12200/12000 11.1 5.2/4.8 1100/1080 2.5 11200/11000 3.4 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 15 #6-15P 44/36 405/333 75 109/122
C42HC12K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42HC12K50E8 " " " " " " " " " 17000/13900 5.0/4.1 22.4/20.4 28 30 #6-30P " " " "
C42HC15K25E6 " " 14900/14700 10.5 6.8/6.0 1420/1400 3.4 14200/14000 3.4 8600/7100 2.5/2.1 11.6/10.5 14.4 15 #6-15P 44/36 405/333 75 111/124
C42HC15K36E7 " " " " " " " " " 12280/10130 3.6/3.3 17.5/15.8 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
C42HC15K50E8 " " " " " " " " " 17000/13900 5.0/4.1 22.4/20.4 28 30 #6-30P " " " "
C42HC07R30E2 277 " 7000 12.1 2.3 580 1.0 6000 3.4 10600 3.0 11.6 14.7 15 #7-20P 43/35 352/323 50 98/114
C42HC09R30E2 " " 9000 11.3 3.1 795 1.5 8000 3.3 " " " " " " " " " 107/120
C42HC12R30E2 " " 12000 10.3 4.5 1154 2.8 11000 3.1 " " " " " " 44/36 405/333 75 109/122
C42HC15R30E2 " " 15000 9.6 5.8 1560 4.2 14000 3 " " " " " " " " " 111/124
C42HC15R50EN " " " " " " " " " 17000 5.0 19.6 24.7 30 hard-wire " " " "
Wt.lbs.
Nt/Grss
Indoor
CFM